Downtown Phoenix Campus

www.asu.edu/downtownphoenix

Mernoy E. Harrison Jr., PhD, Vice President, ASU; Provost, Downtown Phoenix Campus

Arizona State University is partnering with the City of Phoenix to build a modern, vibrant university campus in downtown Phoenix as part of a larger plan to revitalize and redevelop the city's urban core. ASU envisions a campus embedded within the city, embracing the cultural, socioeconomic, and physical setting of urban downtown Phoenix in the 21st century. The first phase of the campus will open in the fall semester of 2006. The full manifestation of ASU in downtown Phoenix is likely to take more than 10 years to achieve. When fully developed, the new full-service downtown Phoenix campus will serve 15,000 students, with academic buildings, student and nonstudent housing, compatible retail development, and cultural programs that create an active 24/7 environment. Current plans call for the College of Nursing, the Walter Cronkite School of Journalism, the College of Public Programs (which includes the School of Community Resources and Development, the School of Social Work, and the School of Public Affairs) the School of Health Management and Policy, KAET (Channel 8), and the Morrison Institute for Public Policy to relocate from the Tempe campus to downtown Phoenix. In addition, University College has been created to provide undergraduate students with an alternative to the existing majors. Construction of the campus is being designed around the planned light rail system, which will provide a 20-minute commute between the downtown Phoenix and Tempe campuses.

Downtown Phoenix Campus Administrative Personnel

Vice President, ASU; Provost, Downtown Phoenix Campus	Mernoy E. Harrison Jr.
Vice Provost for Administrative Services	Sheila W. Stokes

ASU Administrative Personnel

See "Administrative Personnel," page 521.



Future home of the Downtown Phoenix Campus, scheduled to open in fall of 2006

Tim Trumble photo